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Mental Health Resources
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Blue Ridge Psychological Services
9757 Blue Ridge Dr.
Blue Ridge, Ga 30513
706-455-2490
kylerague@hotmail.com

Health Department Clinic
95 QOuida St
Blue Ridge, Ga 30513
706-632-3023

Northstar
11795 Morganton Hwy
Morganton, Ga 30560

706-374-1391

Georgia Mountains Health
165 Blue Ridge Overlook
Blue Ridge, Ga 30513
706-946-4647

Jesse Riehl Mindful Coach &
Meditation Teacher

678-250-4301

Summit Trail Therapeutic Services
40 Highland Circle
Blue Ridge, Ga 30513
706-383-9989

If you or someone else is experiencing a mental health crisis, call 988.

Gilmer Recovery & Wellness Center
1179 Progress Rd
Ellijay, Ga 30540
706- 635-2739

McRoberts Counseling Service
605 Davenport Mountain Rd
Blue Ridge, Ga 30513
706-258-6226

The mental health resources provided on this list are for informational purposes only and are not intended to replace professional advice or
treatment. It is important to note that every individual's mental health needs are unique and may require a personalized approach. While we
have made every effort to ensure the accuracy and quality of the information provided, we do not endorse or guarantee any of the
organizations or services listed. We strongly encourage individuals to conduct their own research and seek professional guidance before

utilizing any of the resources on this list.

Ag

Southern Ag Exchange Network

Funding was made available through the Southern Ag Exchange Network (SAgE). The Southern Ag Exchange Network Is
The Southern Region Effort Of The U.S. Department Of Agriculture’s Farm And Ranch Stress Assistance Network (FRSAN),
Which Is Made Up Of Four Regional Groups Charged With Addressing Heightened Stress And Elevated Suicide Rates In

Rural Farming Communities.



@nAmi

National Alliance on Mental lliness

WHAT IS THE NAMI FAMILY
SUPPORT GROUP?

NAMI Family Support Group is a peer-led support group
for any adult with a loved one who has experienced
symptoms of a mental health condition. Gain insight
from the challenges and successes of others facing
similar experiences.

NAMI’'s support groups are unique because they follow a
structured model, ensuring everyone has an opportunity
to be heard and to get what they need.

« Free of cost to
participants

« 60-90 minutes long and
meets weekly, every other
week or monthly (varies

« Designed for adult loved A
by location)

ones of people with

mental health conditions « No specific medical

therapy or treatment

+ Led by family members ;
is endorsed

of people with mental

health conditions « Confidential

PARTICIPANT PERSPECTIVES

“Before coming to the support group, we had never
spoken about mental illness to neighbors, friends and
often not even to our relatives.”

“NAMI Family Support Group really works and it
makes the group experience even better”

“The course has helped me to realize that my son is
still inside the body that is often times hidden by the
mental illness and that | am not alone in this.”

Family
Support Group

Contact us to

register for this
@ " ﬂ m I NAMI Family
National Alliance on Mental lliness Support
Serving Union, Fannin, Group!

and Gilmer Counties

For more information or to register, please contact:

nami.unionco.ga@gmail.com or
marthaheffner2@gmail.com

Join our Support Group

FANNIN

4th Monday of each month
5:30-7pm

1349 BlueBird Rd

Mineral Bluff, Georgia 30559
North of Blue Ridge, near

UNION

1st Thursday of the month
12:00-1:30 pm

Positive Pathways RCO
243 Hunt-Martin St.
Blairsville, Ga 30512

intersection Hwy 515 & 60

ABOUT NAMI

National Alliance on Mental lliness

NAMI, the National Alliance on Mental Iliness, is the nation’s largest grassroots
mental health organization dedicated to building better lives for the millions of
Americans affected by mental illness. NAMI Georgia is an affiliate of the National
Alliance of Mental lliness. NAMI Georgia and dedicated volunteers and leaders work
to raise awareness and provide education, advocacy, and support for people in our
community living with mental health conditions and their loved ones.




TRANSPORTATION

DAV Transportation

Howard Jabaley Taxi Service

Medicaid Transport

Mountain Area Transportation (MATS)
Mountain Transportation (airport only)
Sharon's Friendship Ride

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES

706-851-5204
706-946-3244
866-388-9844
706-632-7203
706-851-9465
706-633-3133

Action Ministries
American Cancer Society

American Red Cross Disaster Action Team

Appalachian Children’s Center, Inc.
Become a Foster Parent (option 1)
Blood Assurance

Blue Ridge Community Theater

Blue Ridge Mountain Arts Association
Boy Scouts of America

Bright From the Start through

Faith Presbyterian

CASA of the Appalachian Judicial Court
Craddock Center

Extension Services

DFCS / Div. of Family & Children Services
Fannin County 4-H Club

Fannin County Boys & Girls Club

Fannin County CERT (Emergency Response)

Fannin County Family Connection
Fannin County Fire Department
(non-emergency)
Fannin County Parks and
Recreation Department
Fannin County Public Library
Fannin County School System
Fannin County Special Olympics
Fannin Regional Hospital
Fannin Regional Hospital Auxiliary
Fannin County Senior Center
Feed Fannin
FLAG Adult Education / North GA Tech
GeorgiaCares (option 4)
GA Mountains Hospice
Girl Scouts of Greater Atlanta
Good Samaritans of Fannin County
Habitat for Humanity (Fannin & Gilmer)
Headstart / Pre-K
Homestead Hospice (option 5)
Homeward Bound Pet Rescue
Humane Society of Blue Ridge
Meals on Wheels
North GA Community Action
North GA Mountain Crisis Network
Northwest GA Area Agency on Aging
Open Arms of Blue Ridge (to volunteer)
Prevent Child Abuse GA
PruittHealth Hospice
Snack In A Backpack
PruittHealth Hospice

404-881-1991
800-227-2345
844-536-6226
706-273-2225
877-210-5437
800-962-0628
706-632-9223
706-632-2144
706-636-1286

706-374-5912
706-276-2272
706-632-1772
706-632-3061
706-632-2296
706-632-3061
706-964-2582
903-814-1987
706-632-6063

706-632-4711

706-632-7696
706-632-5263
706-632-3771
770-815-3514
706-632-3711
706-632-4143
706-632-5438
706-946-1001
706-946-3524
866-552-4464
706-253-4100
800-771-1139
706-455-3818
706-455-6603
706-374-6250
706-835-3960
706-698-4663
706-632-4357
706-632-5438
706-632-2854
706-632-8400
800-759-2963
706-851-3276
404-413-1419
706-632-0027
706-851-8174
706-632-0027
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HELP FOR WHEN
YOU NEED IT THE #20SC

Child Abuse

Domestic Violence
Elder Abuse

Enough Food to Eat
Emergency Heat or Air
Mental Health Crisis
Poison Ingestion
Sexual Assault
Substance Abuse

Thoughts of Suicide

800-422-4453
800-799-7233
855-552-4464
706-632-6063
706-632-2854
800-715-4225
800-222-1222
800-656-4673
800-662-4357
800-273-8255

WE WOULD LIKE TO

Kiwanis

CLUB OF BLUE RIDGE

Wneral §
CENTER

1\\\
—— FANNIN COUNTY ——

family connection

United

FANNIN COUNTY Community Bank.

Development Autnorny

PRIORITY

2022-2023
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Guide




Animal Control / Shelter
Freedom for Fido

Homeward Bound Pet Rescue
Humane Society of Blue Ridge

706-632-3845
440-679-1627
706-698-4663
706-632-4357

COUNSELING AND HOTLINES

706-455-2490
210-791-6767
800-422-4453
866-331-9474
800-985-5990
800-799-7233
866-552-4464
800-715-4225

Blue Ridge Psychological Services
CapeSide Psychiatry & Addiction Care
Child Abuse Hotline (Report Abuse)
Dating Abuse Hotline

Disaster Distress Helpline

Domestic Violence Hotline

Elder Abuse Hotline

GA Crises & Access Line

GA Department Community Affairs -

Homeless Hotline 844-249-8367
GA HOPE 706-279-0405
GA Mountains Health 706-946-4647

Human Trafficking Hotline 888-373-7888
Missing & Exploited Children Hotline 800-843-5678
Morganton & Mountaintown Baptist Assoc. 706-632-5741
National STD Hotline 800-227-8922
North GA Mountain Crisis Network 706-632-8400
Sexual Assault Hotline / RAINN 800-656-4673
Substance Abuse / Mental Health Helpline  800-662-4357
Suicide Prevention Lifeline 988
Veterans Crisis Hotline 988-1

CHURCHES

Blue Ridge United Methodist 706-632-2327
Cherry Log Christian 706-632-1048
Epworth United Methodist 706-492-2043
Faith Presbyterian 706-374-5912
First Baptist of Blue Ridge 706-632-2763
First Baptist of Epworth 706-492-4242

First Baptist of McCaysville
McCaysville Church of God 706-492-4660
Morganton Baptist 706-374-5100
Morganton & Mountaintown Baptist Assoc. 706-632-5741
New Life Community 706-632-7872
New Vision 706-632-2260
St. Anthony Catholic 706-632-5970
St. Luke's Episcopal 706-632-8245
Shephard of the Hills Lutheran 706-374-2321
Temple Baptist 706-374-5096
The Ridge Community 706-258-2330

706-492-5301

CIVIC ORGANIZATIONS

Benton MacKaye Trail Association

Blue Ridge Mountain Arts Association
Epworth Community Club

Fannin County Chamber of Commerce
Good Samaritans of Fannin County
Kiwanis Club of Blue Ridge

Trout Unlimited - Blue Ridge Chapter

706-946-0336
706-632-2144
404-274-4365
706-632-5680
706-455-3818
706-632-6644
850-803-6958

EDUCATION

Blue Ridge Mountain Arts Association
Blue Ridge Community Theater
Educational Opportunity Center
Extension Service

Fannin County Public Library

706-632-2144
706-632-9223
706-946-3330
70 6-632-3061
706-632-5263

706-632-3771
706-946-3524

Fannin County School System

FLAG Adult Education / North GA Tech
Headstart / Pre-K 706-374-6250
Mountain Area Christian Academy 706-374-6222
Mountain Education Charter High School ~ 706-632-6100
North GA Technical College 706-439-6300
University of North GA - Blue Ridge 706-946-5463

EMERGENC

706-276-0359

Amicolola EMC Power Outage
Am. Red Cross Disaster Reaction Team (DAT) 844-536-6226

Blue Ridge EMC Power Outage 800-448-2383
Child Abuse Hotline (Report Abuse) 800-422-4453
Courthouse Inclement Weather Hotline 706-946-7800
Emergency Ambulance / Police / Fire 911
Emergency Management 24 Hr Service 706-632-6022
Emergency Management Agency Office 706-632-1958
Fannin County Ambulance 706-632-2011
Fannin County CERT (Emergency Response) 903-814-1987
Fannin County Emergency Medical Services 706-632-4755

North GA Community Action 706-632-2854
North GA Mountain Crisis Network 706-632-8400

- Women’s Shelter 706-632-8401
Open Arms of Blue Ridge 706-632-2029

800-222-1222
706-492-3251

Poison Control
Tri-State Electric Outage

EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE

706-632-2033
770-519-7151
706-635-1095

Department of Labor
Legacy Link / SCSEP (Seniors)
Vocational Rehabilitation

FAMILY, CHILDREN AND YOUTH SERVICES

706-273-2225
706-636-1286
706-276-2272
844-694-2347

Appalachian Children’s Center, Inc.

Boy Scouts of America

CASA of the Appalachian Judicial Court
Child Support Enforcement

Christian Sports Alliance 706-374-6768
Craddock Center 706-632-1772
DFCS / Division of Family & Children Services 706-632-2296
Fannin County Board of Education 706-632-3771
Fannin County 4-H Club 706-632-3061
Fannin County Boys & Girls Club 706-964-2582
Fannin County Family Connection 706-632-6063
Fannin County Special Olympics 770-815-3514
GeorgiaCares 866-552-4464
GA National Guard Youth Challenge 800-278-2233
Girl Scouts of Greater Atlanta 800-771-1139
Headstart / Pre-K 706-374-6250
Mountain Education Charter High School ~ 706-632-6100
Mineral Springs Center 706-632-2094
North GA Mountain Crisis Network 706-632-8400
Open Arms of Blue Ridge Home for Children 706-632-2029
Right from the Start Medical Asst. Group 706-374-6623
Sunny D Children’s Theater 706-632-9223
TREK/ Lookout Mountain Comm. Services ~ 423-653-0675
WIC-North GA Health District 706-370-4700

FOOD ASSISTANCE

Action Ministries 404-881-1991
Bright From the Start through
Faith Presbyterian

Chattanooga Area Food Bank

706-374-5912
423-622-1800

706-632-6063
706-258-2619
706-946-1001
706-455-3818
706-632-5438
706-851-8174
800-221-5689
706-370-4700

Fannin County Family Connection
Fannin School System Nutrition
Feed Fannin

Good Samaritans of Fannin County
Meals on Wheels

Snack In A Backpack

SNAP Info Line

WIC-North GA Health District

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

Addressing 706-632-8984
Board of Elections 706-632-7740
Burn Permit 877-652-2876
City of Blue Ridge 706-632-2091
City of McCaysville 706-492-4921
City of Morganton 706-374-5770
Driver's License Office 706-632-8468

706-632-3024
706-632-3061

Environmental Health

Extension Office

Fannin County Courthouse /
Board of Commissioners

Fannin County Land Development

Fannin County Recreation Department

Fannin County Road Department

Social Security Office

Tax Assessors

Tax Commissioners (Tag and Title)

United States Forest Service

Water Authority

706-632-2203
706-632-8361
706-632-7696
706-632-5481
706-632-4839
706-632-5954
706-632-2645
706-745-6928
706-258-5160

HEALTH ASSOCIATIONS

800-272-3900
800-227-2345
404-670-4682
770-952-1316
800-526-4212

Alzheimer’s Association
American Cancer Society
- Breast, Cervical, Colorectal Resources
American Heart Association
American Lung Assoc. Tobacco QuitLine

American Red Cross 844-536-6226
Amerigroup 800-600-4441
CareSource 855-202-0729

GeorgiaCares Medicare Assistance (option 4) 866-552-4464
PeachCare for Kids 800-704-1484
Right from the Start Medical Asst. Group 404-657-5468

HEALTH SERVICES

706-632-4755
706-632-5043
706-946-4200
800-962-0628
706-946-4647
706-632-3023
706-632-3711
762-210-8480

Ambulance Services

Amedisys Home Health Care

Blue Ridge Medical Group

Blood Assurance

Family Planning Services

Fannin County Health Department
Fannin Regional Hospital

Her Hope Pregnancy Center

GA Mountains Health 706-946-4647
GA Mountains Hospice 706-253-4100
GA Relay 866-694-5824
Highland Rivers Behavioral Health 706-635-2739
Homestead Hospice (option 5) 706-835-3960
PruittHealth Home Health 706-632-6898
PruittHealth Hospice 706-632-0027
PruittHealth Nursing Home 706-632-2271
Super Friendly Dental (pediatric, Medicaid) 706-276-2828
VA Community Based Outpatient Clinic 706-745-6341

HOUSING

404-881-1991
706-632-5742

Action Ministries
Blue Ridge Housing Authority

Broadview Cove 706-843-2445
Brookstone Apartments 706-492-3304
Brook Summit Apartments 706-632-4788

833-827-7368
706-455-6603
706-492-4936
706-258-3451

GA Rental Assistance

Habitat for Humanity (Fannin & Gilmer)
McCaysville Housing Authority

Mineral Springs Apartments

Mountain Lane Apartments 706-492-2894
North Court Apartments 706-632-3819
US. Dept. of Agriculture - Rural Development 678-719-3508

LEGAL SERVICES

706-276-2272
877-423-4746

CASA of the Appalachian Judicial Court
Child Support Enforcement

County Clerk of Courts 706-632-2039
Blue Rid?e Clerk of Courts (option 7) 706-632-2091
GA Legal Services Program 800-745-5717

706-632-2225
706-632-5558

Juvenile Court
Magistrate Court

Probate Court 706-632-3011
Public Defender 706-258-4534
Probation Office 706-632-2149

PUBLIC SAFETY

706-632-6022
706-632-3451
706-632-2045

911 Dispatch (non-emergency)

Blue Ridge Police Department

Detention Center

Fannin County Fire Department
(non-emergency)

GA State Patrol (Post 27)

McCaysville Police Department

Sheriff's Office

706-632-4711
706-632-2215
706-492-4636
706-632-2044

SUBSTANCE ABUSE RESOURCES

CapeSide Psychiatry & Addiction Care 910-791-6767

Drug Free Workplace 800-967-5752
GA Prevention Project 404-500-4373
New Vision Church 706-632-2260

Substance Abuse / Mental Health Helpline  800-662-4357

REFERRAL SERVICES

Action Ministries (ext. 5608)

Fannin County Family Connection
GeorgiaCares (option 4)

North GA Community Action
Northwest GA Area Agency on Aging
Vocational Rehabilitation

404-881-1991
706-632-6063
866-552-4464
706-632-2854
800-759-2963
800-643-6783

SENIOR SERVICES
Blue Ridge Assisted Living & Memory Care  706-309-7005

866-552-4464
706-632-5438
706-253-4100
706-835-3960
770-519-7151
800-759-2963
706-632-2094
706-632-0027
706-632-2271

Elder Abuse Hotline

Fannin County Senior Center

GA Mountains Hospice

Homestead Hospice {option 5)
Legacy Link / SCSEP

Northwest GA Area Agency on Aging
Mineral Springs Center

PruittHealth Hospice

PruittHealth Nursing Home





